



f.No.40(2)36(M)/2017-Estate

. Date .08.08.20 ...

M/s. Shiva Shakthi Light & Sounds, Thalipadappu Kasaragod – 671 121

Sub:"Hiring of LED Lights for Illumination of DJ Building" at ICAR-CPCRI. Kasaragod - Reg. Ref : Your quotation dated 07.08.2019.

Sir.

Your quotation cited above, for the work "Hiring of LED Lights for Illumination of DJ Building" at ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod has been accepted and order is hereby placed for the work as details below:

Sl.No	Description of item	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs)
1.	Supply of LED bulb (0.35w-0.75w) (at least 17000nos.) for illumination of DJ building (Eastern side) connecting cable etc. to cover 10 mtr, including approach road hedge plant (both sides) etc. as required.	3 days	15.000/-	45.000.00
2	Fixing and connecting LED lights from the top of DJ building using cable and GI wires etc. as directed	l job	2.000/-	2,000.00
(Rate inclusive of 18% of GST)			Total	47,000.00

## Terms and conditions:

- 1. The work should be carried out under the supervision of Shri K Devaraj, STA (JE), CPCRI. Kasaragod.
- 2. The above price inclusive of all taxes and GST will be shown separately in the final bill. The work will be completed immediately after receipt of work order
- 3. The Institute will not be responsible for the loss or damage/casualty, if any, while executing the work.
- 4. Any loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute properties while carrying out the work should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover the same.
- 5. Payment for service contract will be made on satisfactory completion of work and submission of prereceipted bill to **Director**, **CPCRI Kasaragod**
- 6. The Director of this Institute reserves the right to reject the work as a whole, if the execution is not satisfactory or does not conform to the approved specification
- 7. No part payment is payable.
- 8. No work tools/ instruments will be supplied by this Institute

ours faithfully. Asst. Administrative Officer (Estate

Copy to:

- 1. Shri K Devaraj, STA (JE), CPCRI Kasaragod
- Shri Shyama Prasad, ACTO with request to make necessary arrangements for taking photograph of the building, where illumination is done and submit to office for sending compliance report to Council
  The Sr. Einspee, & Accounts Officer, CRCPL Kapping d.
- 3. The Sr. Finance & Accounts Officer. CPCRI Kasaragod
- CPCRI website